
Wichita State (1-0) -vs- Little Rock (0-1)
2/16/2024 at Little Rock, Ark. (Gary Hogan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Favors, Caden (1-0)
Loss: WELLS, Jackson (0-1)
Save: Anderson, Caleb (1)
HBP: BEEZLEY, Josh, HUNT, Calvin, BAVON, Robert
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Jordan First: Keith Sanders Third Base: Greg Hendrix 
Start: 12:02   Time: 3:25   Attendance: 200   Weather: 59, cloudy, mild wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wichita State 2 3 2 1 0 4 3 0 3 18 15 1
Little Rock 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 5 10 1

Wichita State 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson, Camden 3b 5 2 1 0 1 0 0
Rogers, Jordan 2b/lf 3 5 2 3 1 0 0
    Durnin, Kam 2b/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Callahan, Ryan 1b 3 3 2 1 2 0 0
Livingston, Josh dh 5 2 1 2 1 2 1
Millan, Mauricio c 4 3 3 1 2 0 1
Stroh, Seth rf 6 1 3 7 0 1 1
Gustafson, Jaden lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Williams, Derek lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Parker Jr., Darnell ss 4 0 0 2 0 3 0
Johnson, Dayvin cf 4 2 1 0 1 2 3
    Stark, Will cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Favors, Caden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zayas, Ronald p/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anderson, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 18 15 17 9 9 9

2B: Callahan, Ryan (1); Livingston, Josh (1)
3B: Stroh, Seth (1)
HR: Rogers, Jordan (1); Stroh, Seth (1)
SF: Parker Jr., Darnell (1)
SB: Rogers, Jordan (1); Johnson, Dayvin (1)
HBP: Rogers, Jordan (2); Callahan, Ryan (1); Parker Jr., Darnell (1)
E: Rogers, Jordan (1)
DP: 1

Little Rock 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SEGUINE, Alex ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
WILLIAMS, Tyler cf 5 1 1 0 0 3 4
PECTOL, Luke lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
BAUMBACH, Nico 3b 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
TREVINO, Skyler 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
BREWER, Noah 1b 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
RHOADES, Ty rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 3
BERNABE, Christian dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    PICKERING, Andrew dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
WRIGHT, Jake c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    HILL, Trey c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
WELLS, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CLINE, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ADAMS, Seth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BROWN, Malcolm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BEEZLEY, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HUNT, Calvin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROYAL, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MEDLIN, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BAVON, Robert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 10 5 2 11 7

2B: BREWER, Noah (2)
HR: BAUMBACH, Nico (2)
E: CLINE, Jack (1)
DP: 1

Wichita State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Favors, Caden (W, 1-0) 5.2 7 4 4 1 8 0 0 0 0 24 25 4 5 87
Zayas, Ronald 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 13
Anderson, Caleb (S, 1) 3.1 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 11 11 3 3 36
Totals 10 5 5 2 11 0 0 0 0 37 39 7 8 136

Little Rock IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WELLS, Jackson (L, 0-1) 2.0 8 7 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 15 2 2 56
CLINE, Jack 3.0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 11 5 1 48
ADAMS, Seth 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
BROWN, Malcolm 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 8
BEEZLEY, Josh 0.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 32
HUNT, Calvin 0.1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 12
ROYAL, Hunter 0.2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 18
MEDLIN, Cade 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 8
BAVON, Robert 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 8 2 1 35
Totals 15 18 17 9 9 0 0 4 0 40 54 10 7 227



Game notes:
- WELLS, J. faced 2 batters in the 3rd.
- ADAMS, S. faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- Zayas faced 3 batters in the 6th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wichita State - Top of 1st WSU LR
Johnson, C. flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Rogers, J. walked (3-2 KBBSBFB). 0 0
Callahan doubled through the left side (1-2 KBF); Rogers, J. advanced to third. 0 0
Rogers, J. scored, interference. 1 0
Livingston flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 0
Millan singled, RBI (1-1 KB); Callahan scored. 2 0
Stroh, S. reached on a fielder's choice, grounded out to ss unassisted (2-2 FKBB). 2 0

Little Rock - Bottom of 1st WSU LR
SEGUINE, A. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBBK). 2 0
WILLIAMS, T. struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBFFS). 2 0
PECTOL, L. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0

Wichita State - Top of 2nd WSU LR
Gustafson singled up the middle (2-2 BBKF). 2 0
Parker Jr. hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 KBFB); Gustafson out on the play. 2 0
Johnson, D. singled through the right side (0-2 KK). 2 0
Johnson, C. singled; Johnson, D. advanced to third. 2 0
Rogers, J. homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-1 BBK); Johnson, C. scored; Johnson, D. scored. 5 0
Callahan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 0
Livingston struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 5 0

Little Rock - Bottom of 2nd WSU LR
BAUMBACH, N. popped up to 1b (0-0). 5 0
TREVINO, S. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 5 0
BREWER, N. doubled down the rf line (2-1 KBB). 5 0
RHOADES, T. struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 5 0

Wichita State - Top of 3rd WSU LR
Millan singled up the middle (0-2 KFF). 5 0
Stroh, S. homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Millan scored. 7 0
CLINE, J. to p for WELLS, J.. 7 0
Gustafson popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 7 0
Parker Jr. struck out swinging (3-2 FKBFBBS). 7 0
Johnson, D. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFFS). 7 0

Little Rock - Bottom of 3rd WSU LR
BERNABE, C. struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 7 0
WRIGHT, J. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 7 0
SEGUINE, A. singled through the left side (0-1 K). 7 0
WILLIAMS, T. flied out to cf (0-0). 7 0

Wichita State - Top of 4th WSU LR
Johnson, C. flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 7 0
Rogers, J. singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 7 0
Rogers, J. stole second. 7 0
Callahan walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 7 0
Callahan advanced to second; Rogers, J. advanced to third on an error by p. 7 0
Livingston grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Callahan advanced to third; Rogers, J. scored,
unearned. 8 0
Millan flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 0



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Little Rock - Bottom of 4th WSU LR
PECTOL, L. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 8 0
BAUMBACH, N. singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 8 0
TREVINO, S. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 8 0
BREWER, N. walked (3-2 BBFBKFFB); BAUMBACH, N. advanced to second. 8 0
RHOADES, T. flied out to lf (0-1 K). 8 0

Wichita State - Top of 5th WSU LR
Stroh, S. flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 8 0
Gustafson flied out to cf (3-2 KFBFBFB). 8 0
Parker Jr. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 8 0

Little Rock - Bottom of 5th WSU LR
BERNABE, C. grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 8 0
WRIGHT, J. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 0
SEGUINE, A. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 0

Wichita State - Top of 6th WSU LR
ADAMS, S. to p for CLINE, J.. 8 0
Johnson, D. walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 0
Johnson, D. stole second. 8 0
Johnson, C. walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 8 0
BROWN, Mal. to p for ADAMS, S.. 8 0
Rogers, J. flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 8 0
Callahan singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Johnson, C. advanced to third; Johnson, D. scored. 9 0
Livingston doubled to right field, RBI; Callahan advanced to third; Johnson, C. scored. 10 0
BEEZLEY, J. to p for BROWN, Mal.. 10 0
Millan walked (3-2 BBKSBFB). 10 0
Stroh, S. struck out looking (3-2 KBFBFFFBK). 10 0
Gustafson singled, RBI (1-0 B); Millan advanced to second; Livingston advanced to third; Callahan scored. 11 0
Parker Jr. hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 SFBBF); Gustafson advanced to second; Millan advanced to third; Livingston
scored. 12 0
Johnson, D. struck out swinging (1-2 KKFFBFFS). 12 0

Little Rock - Bottom of 6th WSU LR
WILLIAMS, T. singled to right center (0-2 KFF). 12 0
PECTOL, L. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 12 0
BAUMBACH, N. homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); WILLIAMS, T. scored. 12 2
TREVINO, S. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 12 2
BREWER, N. doubled down the lf line (0-0). 12 2
RHOADES, T. singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); BREWER, N. scored. 12 3
Zayas to p for Favors. 12 3
BERNABE, C. walked (3-2 BKBSFBB); RHOADES, T. advanced to second. 12 3
WRIGHT, J. singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); BERNABE, C. advanced to second; RHOADES, T.
scored. 12 4
SEGUINE, A. reached on an error by 2b (1-2 BKSF); WRIGHT, J. advanced to second; BERNABE, C.
advanced to third. 12 4
Anderson, Ca to p for Zayas. 12 4
WILLIAMS, T. struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 12 4

Wichita State - Top of 7th WSU LR
HUNT, C. to p for BEEZLEY, J.. 12 4
Johnson, C. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 12 4
Rogers, J. hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 12 4



Callahan hit by pitch (1-2 BKFFF); Rogers, J. advanced to second. 12 4
ROYAL, H. to p for HUNT, C.. 12 4
Livingston struck out looking (3-2 BBSBFK). 12 4
Millan walked (3-0 BBBB); Callahan advanced to second; Rogers, J. advanced to third. 12 4
Stroh, S. tripled, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Millan scored; Callahan scored; Rogers, J. scored. 15 4
Williams, D. to lf for Gustafson. 15 4
Williams, D. struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 15 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Little Rock - Bottom of 7th WSU LR
Durnin to 2b for Rogers, J.. 15 4
Zayas to lf for Williams, D.. 15 4
PECTOL, L. flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 15 4
BAUMBACH, N. homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 15 5
TREVINO, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 SBFBB). 15 5
BREWER, N. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 15 5

Wichita State - Top of 8th WSU LR
MEDLIN, C. to p for ROYAL, H.. 15 5
HILL, T. to c for WRIGHT, J.. 15 5
Parker Jr. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 15 5
Johnson, D. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 15 5
Johnson, C. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 15 5

Little Rock - Bottom of 8th WSU LR
Rogers, J. to lf for Zayas. 15 5
RHOADES, T. singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 15 5
PICKERING, A to dh for BERNABE, C.. 15 5
PICKERING, A hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 FK); RHOADES, T. out on the play. 15 5
HILL, T. popped up to c (0-1 K). 15 5

Wichita State - Top of 9th WSU LR
BAVON, R. to p for MEDLIN, C.. 15 5
Rogers, J. to 2b for Durnin. 15 5
Durnin to lf for Rogers, J.. 15 5
Rogers, J. hit by pitch (0-0). 15 5
Callahan grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBSB); Rogers, J. advanced to second. 15 5
Livingston walked (3-1 BBFBB). 15 5
Millan singled (1-2 BSS); Livingston advanced to second; Rogers, J. advanced to third. 15 5
Stroh, S. singled, 2 RBI (3-2 BBSBS); Millan advanced to second; Livingston scored; Rogers, J. scored. 17 5
Durnin walked (3-1 BKBBB); Stroh, S. advanced to second; Millan advanced to third. 17 5
Parker Jr. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-2 FFBFFF); Millan scored. 18 5
Stark to cf for Johnson, D.. 18 5
Stark flied out to lf (1-0 B). 18 5

Little Rock - Bottom of 9th WSU LR
SEGUINE, A. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 18 5
WILLIAMS, T. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 18 5
PECTOL, L. flied out to rf (0-0). 18 5


